504459870 07/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL ALEXANDRE BROUSSET SANGALLI	07/22/2008
JESSICA ANNE DRUEDING	07/22/2008
MARTIN LEE ERBES	07/17/2008
DAVID GENE EVERSON	07/22/2008
THOMAS MILTON FAIRHURST	07/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTN: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634942
Patent Number:	D644036
Patent Number:	D652649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(615)468-2744		
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	15-807-4547		
Email:	mars.patents@effem.com		
Correspondent Name:	MARS, INC. C/O THE NUTRO COMPANY		
Address Line 1:	1550 W. MCEWEN DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	1ST FLOOR		
Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37067			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IAM0215 USD2 USD3 USD4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY S. JORDAHL		
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly S. Jordahl/		

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0936

DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JL	JLY2017#page1.tif	
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JL	JLY2017#page2.tif	
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JULY2017#page3.tif		
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JL	JLY2017#page4.tif	
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JULY2017#page5.tif		
source=IAM0215 USD Assignment 16JU	JLY2017#page6.tif	

3

 \odot /

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Product Display, Attorney's Docket No. D-1386 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/321,698, on \overline{July} 22, ..., 2008 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Michel Alexandre Brousset Sangalli of Loveland, OH, USA; Jessica Anne Drueding of Dayton, OH, USA; Martin Lee Erbes of Skaneateles, NY, USA; David Gene Everson of Mason, OH, USA; Thomas Milton Fairhurst of Skaneateles, NY USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. J/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/321,698 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 09885

07-00-08:	12:01880;		1	φ.
JUL-22-2008	16:30	IAMS	9372647533 Automey LADARC Human Pag	
	The ASSIG	NMENT of said inve	ntion is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of ex	ecution

shown below or 2) th		ald patent application(s). $-\frac{1}{22}\int \frac{08}{1000}$
State of Ohio County of) SS	· LARE

On this 2λ day of July, 2008, before me personally appeared Michel Alexandre Brousset Sangalli, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



On this _____ day of _____, 2008, before me personally appeared Jessica Anne Drueding, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

47 8

Martin Lee Erbes

State of New York } } SS County of } Date

On this _____ day of _____, 2008, before me personally appeared Martin Lee Erbes, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT

- 0989

REEL: 043023 Fi

Allomey Docket Number D-1386 Page 2 of 3

57 3

.

ъг.,

ì

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Michel Alexandre Brousset Sangalli	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of }	
On this day of 200 Alexandre Brousset Sangalli, to me known to be the poinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the forth.	sison named in and who executed the above
Jessica Anne Drueding	Notary Public
State of Ohio	
) 53 County of Harvi Non	
On this 2008, and day of 400, 2008,	who executed the above instrument, and
	$\supset \land \ldots \land $
PANELA E. WEBB	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ONEO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-12-11	e - come a context
A DA TANK	
RESULT	,
Martin Lee Erbes	Date
State of New York }	· .
County of SS County of	
On this day of 2008,	before me personally appeared Martin Las
Erbes, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	who executed the above instrument, and

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 043033 FRAME: 0940/

reges uro

 \mathfrak{S}

4 () 2

97

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Michel Alexandre	Brousset	Sangalii
State of Ohio]] 88	

)

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 2008, before me personally appeared Michel Alexandre Brousset Sangalii, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Jessica Anne Drueding

State of Ohio } } SS County of }

Ca fbis _____ day of _____, 2008, before me personally appeared Jessica Anne Drucking, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above insimment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Martin Lee Erbes

Slate of New York } } SS County of the Action 7-17-08 _____

Notado Public CURY E. (URD Notary Ref: in the State of Hear York Destined in Connectors Co. No. 4522352

> PATENT REEL: 043033 FRAME: 09438

07-80-08:12:01PM;

Attorney Docket Number D-1385 Page 3 of 3 77 8

Dav Gene Everson

1.25.13

) SS

David Gene Everso

State of Ohio County of

On this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of \underline{July} , 2008, before me personally appeared David Gene Everson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



On this ______ day of ______, 2008, before me personally appeared Thomas Milton Fairburst, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

mar in the

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0942

\$\$ \otimes Z \mathfrak{S}

David Gene	Everson	
------------	---------	--

State of Obio)) 55) County of

On this _____ day of _ _____, 2008, before are personally appeared David Gene Hverson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Oate

mas M. Faulust Thomas Millan Pairianst

7/2// 08 Date

State of New York) SS County of CMM/MML)

On this 32 Pt day of ______ 2008, before me personally appeared Thomas Milton Fainhurst, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein jet prip.

Notary Yublic

ARY E. FORD Notary Public in the State of New York ed in Chonsege Co. So. 497993 Ny Connector Explans 046/08

PATENT REEL: 043023 FRAME: 09480

RECORDED: 07/37/20178